

Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS -243/2024

4/27.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused namely Shibatsa Das on bail is absent by filing a petition and prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

FIX 25.04.2025 for appearance and charge.

D/C