

WBUD010025392024



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS -243/2024

5/25.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused namely Shibatsa Das on bail is present by filing
hazira through Ld Advocate.

Prosecution is files hazira.

No time today as I am in the verge of transfer.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

FIX 22.07.2025 for appearance and charge.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C